
 
 

Library as a Learning Resources: 

 Total Books 13591 

1. 
Online e- Books 

Hard Copy Books 

9392 

4199 

2. 

              Total Hard Copy Titles 

Total Online Titles 

 

Total Titles 

1645 

5450 

 

7095 

 3. 
 

Total Reference Books 
2716 

   4. 

Total Of  Curriculum Books 

Total Online Curriculum Books 

  

 Total Curriculum Books 

944 

519 

 

1463 

5. 

Total  Autobiography Books 

Total  Online Autobiography Books 

 

Total Autobiography Books 

488 

271 

 

759 

6. 
Total Of Competitive Exam Books 

 
20 

7. Total Gifted Books 51 

 

 



 

 

 

8. 
Total Magazine/Journal 1381 

 

No Of Journal Online International-

(114) 

No Of Journal Offline International-

(02) 

116 

 
No Of Online National Journal-1260 

No Of Offline National Journal-03 

1263 

 

 Local 02 

 

9. 

Total Offline News Papers-04 

Total E-News Papers-77 
81 

10. 

 
Online Database 

DELNET, Shodhganga, National 

Digital Library 

11. Library Online Software Koha 23.05.04 

12. Total CDS 05 

13. 
Capacity Of Reading Room 

 
60 

14. 
Total computers In Reading room 

 
03 

 

       


