

### Shri Khanderai Pratishthan's,

## Shri Martand Bhairav Adhyapak Mahavidyalay,

SKP Campus, Balewadi, Pune-411045
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institute,
Approved by NCTE (NCTE NO. WRC/2-32/123070/69/2005/1535)
Recognized by Gov. of Maharashtra (MH Govt. No. NGC – 2005/ (115/05)/MASHI-3)
Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (SPPU ID No. PU/PN/B.Ed./222/2005)

# Library as a Learning Resources:

	Total Books	13591
1.	Online e- Books	9392
	Hard Copy Books	4199
2.	Total Hard Copy Titles	1645
	Total Online Titles	5450
	Total Titles	7095
3.	Total Reference Books	2716
4.	Total Of Curriculum Books	944
	Total Online Curriculum Books	519
	Total Curriculum Books	1463
5.	Total Autobiography Books	488
	Total Online Autobiography Books	271
	Total Autobiography Books	759
6.	Total Of Competitive Exam Books	20
7.	Total Gifted Books	51







#### Shri Khanderai Pratishthan's,

## Shri Martand Bhairav Adhyapak Mahavidyalay,

SKP Campus, Balewadi, Pune-411045
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institute,
Approved by NCTE (NCTE NO. WRC/2-32/123070/69/2005/1535)
Recognized by Gov. of Maharashtra (MH Govt. No. NGC – 2005/ (115/05)/MASHI-3)
Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (SPPU ID No. PU/PN/B.Ed./222/2005)

8.	Total Magazine/Journal	1381
	No Of Journal Online International- (114) No Of Journal Offline International- (02)	116
	No Of Online National Journal-1260 No Of Offline National Journal-03	1263
	Local	02
9.	Total Offline News Papers-04 Total E-News Papers-77	81
10.	Online Database	DELNET, Shodhganga, National Digital Library
11.	Library Online Software	Koha 23.05.04
12.	Total CDS	05
13.	Capacity Of Reading Room	60
14.	Total computers In Reading room	03



